11:00

11:05

11:10

11:15

11:25

11:35

11:45

11:50

12:10

12:25

12:30

STATE BAR of TEXAS

Sections

Council of Chairs
Friday, November 7, 2025 | 11:00 am -12:30 pm

Zoom Registration

Technical Difficulties? Email AHarrington@TexasBar.com

Materials: TexasBarSections.com/CouncilOfChairs-Nov2025

Welcome & Introductions

Executive Director Update

President & State Bar Update

Legal Update

Sections Accounting Update

State Bar Annual Meeting Update

Proposed Section Name Change

The Sections Roadmap

Take One Campaign

Q&A

Adjourn

Elizabeth Cantu, Chair
Council of Chairs Committee

Trey Apffel, Executive Director
State Bar of Texas

Santos Vargas, President
State Bar of Texas

Chris Ritter, Chief Legal Counsel
State Bar of Texas

Tracy Jarratt, Chief Financial Officer
State Bar of Texas

Marni Fidler, Sections Accounting Manager
State Bar of Texas

Lyndsay Jackson, Sections Department Director
State Bar of Texas

Matthew Kolodoski, Chair
Civil Liberties & Civil Rights Section

Lyndsay Jackson, Sections Department Director
State Bar of Texas

Terry Tottenham, Commissioner
Texas Access to Justice Commission

Maj. General (Ret.) Alfred Valenzuela, Commissioner
Texas Access to Justice Commission


https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_R1SX68gUS8-KWr2fCeqPnw
mailto:AHarrington@TexasBar.com
https://texasbarsections.com/councilofchairs-nov2025/

