State Bar of Texas Sections

Council of Chairs

Friday, November 7, 2025 | 11:00 am – 12:30 pm

Zoom Registration

Technical Difficulties? Email AHarrington@TexasBar.com

Materials: <u>TexasBarSections.com/CouncilOfChairs-Nov2025</u>

11:00	Welcome & Introductions	Elizabeth Cantu, Chair Council of Chairs Committee
11:05	Executive Director Update	Trey Apffel, Executive Director State Bar of Texas
11:10	President & State Bar Update	Santos Vargas, President State Bar of Texas
11:15	Legal Update	Chris Ritter, Chief Legal Counsel State Bar of Texas
11:25	Sections Accounting Update	Tracy Jarratt, Chief Financial Officer State Bar of Texas
		Marni Fidler, Sections Accounting Manager State Bar of Texas
11:35	State Bar Annual Meeting Update	Lyndsay Jackson, Sections Department Director State Bar of Texas
11:45	Proposed Section Name Change	Matthew Kolodoski, Chair Civil Liberties & Civil Rights Section
11:50	The Sections Roadmap	Lyndsay Jackson, Sections Department Director State Bar of Texas
12:10	Take One Campaign	Terry Tottenham, Commissioner Texas Access to Justice Commission
		Maj. General (Ret.) Alfred Valenzuela, Commissioner Texas Access to Justice Commission
12:25	Q&A	Texas Access to Justice Commission

12:30 Adjourn